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Use constraints: The 9-1-1 related data
layers (Esites, Landmarks, Roads,
Driveways, Footprints, Atlas Sheets, ESZ,
etc.) were developed and designed for
Enhanced 9-1-1 purposes only. The user
should understand that the nature of the
Enhanced 9-1-1 data layers means they

are never complete. Each municipal
government is responsible for maintenance
of the E9-1-1 database.Other data
(non-E9-1-1 related) used in the Vermont
E9-1-1 MapBook is acquired from the
Vermont Center for Geographic Information
(VCGI) (vegi.vermont.gov) and

local Regional Planning Commissions.

Disclaimer:

This Vermont E9-1-1 MapBook and GIS
data is for general reference only. Data
layers that appear on the map may or may
not be accurate, current or otherwise
reliable. The E9-1-1 Board and the State
of Vermont make no representations of
any kind, including but not limited to the
warranties of merchantability or fitness for
a particular use, not are any such
warranties to be implies with respect to the
GIS data and MapBook.

For Questions/Updates:

Contact VT Enhanced 9-1-1 Board:
Phone: 802-828-4911

Email: e911.info@vermont.gov
Website: €911.vermont.gov
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Named Roads

A -

ADAMS M LL RD
ADAMS M LL RD
ADAMS M LL RD
ALGER RD
ALGER RD

ALPI NE MDWS
ALPI NE VI EW RD
ALPI NE VI EW RD
ANNES VAY
ARCTI C LN
ARCTI C LN
ATWOOD LN
AYERS FARM RD
AYERS FARM RD

-B --

BACK PASTURE RD
BAI RD RD

BAI RD RD
BALSAM DR
BARNES HILL RD
BARNES HILL RD
BARNES HILL RD
BARNES HILL RD
BARROAS RD
BARROAS RD
BARROAS RD
BARROAS RD
BARROAS RD
BEDELL FARM RD
BEDELL FARM RD
BEECH HI LL RD
BEECH HI LL RD
BEECH RD
BENJAM N TRL
BENNETT LN

Bl G SPRUCE RD
Bl G SPRUCE RD
Bl G SPRUCE RD
Bl G SPRUCE RD
Bl G SPRUCE RD
Bl G SPRUCE RD
Bl G SPRUCE RD
Bl GELONS TRCE

BI LLINGS HILL RD

BI NGHAM LN

BI RCH HI LL RD
BI RCH HI LL RD
BI RCH HI LL RD
BI RCH HI LL RD
Bl RCH RD

Bl RCH RD

BLACK BEAR RUN
BOUCHARD RD
BRI NKERHOFF LN
BROOK RD
BROOK RD
BROOK RD
BROOK RD
BROOK RD EXT
BROOKDALE LN
BROMS DR
BROMSVI LLE RD
BROMSVI LLE RD
BROMSVI LLE RD
BROMSVI LLE RD
BRUSH HI LL RD
BRUSH HI LL RD
BRUSH HI LL RD
BRUSH HI LL RD
BRUSH HI LL RD
BRYAN RD

BULL MOOSE RI DGE RD
BULL MOOSE RI DGE RD

Community

STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
MORRI STOAN
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE

STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
WATERBURY
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
MORRI STOAN
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
CAVBRI DGE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE

Low

184
266

7
45
138
505
116

150
36
35
191

297

322

52
160
115

39
291

High

117
199
376
202
78
250
368
858
117
91
224
150
76
1114

306
224
378
55

214
1000
1930
138
1622
848

1520
61
61
107
300
72
98
100

2574

206
377
403
818
400
524
143
158
636
721
530

84
526
316
80
1237
217
92
1024

138
158

605
769
2100
772

937
316
466
354
608
118

Pages

44, 45
44

44

25

25,28
17, 25, 28
15

15, 18

36

10

10, 27

18

48

45, 47, 48

10

18

18

23

44

44

5, 44, 46
8,10, 14,51
26

36

26, 36
36

36

11, 27
11

35
22,35

9

17

33

oo w o
©
w
©

o<
IS

©CONRFOUNNRPAN
P
[S)

25,27

27
27

46
24,26
29
13
14
14
13,14
13
14,15
29, 33

32,33
33
33
32
30, 32
32
32
32
39,41

BURT MLL LN
BUTTERNUT LN

- C --

CADY HI LL RD
CAPE COD RD
CAPE COD RD
CAPE COD RD
CAREY FARM RD
CEMETERY RD
CENTRAL DR

CHANDLER FARM RD

CHURCHI LL LN
CLARK RD

CLIFF ST

CLIFF ST
COTTAGE CLUB RD
COTTAGE CLUB RD
COTTAGE CLUB RD
COTTAGE CLUB RD
COTTAGE CLUB RD
COTTONBROOK RD

COUNTRY CLUB
COUNTRY CLUB
COUNTRY CLUB
COUNTRY CLUB
COUNTRY CLUB
COUNTRY CLUB
COUNTRY CLUB

LooP
LooP
LooP
LooP
LooP
LooP
LooP

COVERED BRI DGE RD
COVERED BRI DGE RD
COVERED BRI DGE RD

CROSS RD
CROSS RD
CROSS RD
CROSS RD

D --

DEER HILL LN
DEER RUN LN
DEPOT ST
DEPOT ST
DEPOT ST

DEVEY FARM RD
DEVEY HI LL RD
DEVEY HI LL RD
DEVEY HI LL RD
DEVEY HI LL RD
DEVEY HI LL RD
DEVEY HI LL RD

DI SH LN
DUWMP RD
DUNHAM LN

- E--

E RIDGE RD
E RIDGE RD

E SHAWHI LL RD
E SHAWHI LL RD
E TAMARACK RD

E VILLA LN

EAGLE RI DGE RD
EDSON HI LL RD
EDSON HI LL RD
EDSON HI LL RD
EDSON HI LL RD
EDSON HI LL RD
EDSON HI LL RD
EDSON HI LL RD
EDSON HI LL RD
EDSON HI LL RD
EDSON MEADOW LN
EDSON WOODS RD
ELI ZABETHS LN

Community

STOVNE
STOVNE

STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE

STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE

STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE

Low

o o

19
31

1124
256
23
57
12
58
76

47
289
452

= O o
N
o

WOOWOOOOOOOo
(=2} focl
o] N

~N O
©

176
768

118
69

37
105
33

154
323
615
10

46

30
186

OO0 O0OO0O0O0O0OOo0

175
309
1405
90
57
28

High

80
42

724
744
1003
1248
834
108
68
194
100
176

80
402
1002
100

171

201
296
360
106
399

714

80
436
834

128
138
258
70
130
70
24

931
220
344
770
124

82

198
79
212
291
33
400

1343
1502
1228
149
39
270
944
1466
123
322
108

Pages

38
24

38
37,38
25
17,25
24,25
25

25
5,35, 43, 44
17

17

17

17

17
17,25
17

40

40
40, 48
40

39
39, 40, 41
40

36
16
31, 38
31
31
48
45
45
48
45
45
45, 48
10
30
48

27
27
36
36
18
23
30
10
10
10
10, 15
16
16
16
15,16
10
10
10, 15
20, 31

ELMORE MOUNTAI N RD
ELMORE MOUNTAI N RD
ELMORE MOUNTAI N RD

- FE--

FAI RWAY DR
FALLS BROXX LN
FALLS BROXX LN
FARR HILL RD
FARRELL FARM LN
FLY ROD RD
FOREST LN

FORESTDALE FARM LN

FORREST WAY
FOSTER FARM RD
FOXFI RE LN
FRANCI S LN

-G --

GALE MEADOW LN
G LCRI ST RD
GLENBROOK RD
GLENBROOK RD
GLENBROOK RD
GLENBROOK RD
GLENBROOK RD
GLENBROOK RD
GOLD BROX CIR
GOLD BROX CIR
GOLD BROXK RD
GOLD BROXK RD
GOLD BROXK RD
GOLD BROXK RD

GOLD BROOK RD FRK

GOLDEN EAGLE DR
GREY BI RCH RD
GULCH RD

- H --

HARTSON RD
HAUL RD

HAYRI DE DR
HEMLOCK RD
HI DDEN DR

HI DDEN VALLEY RD
HI DDEN VALLEY RD

HI GH FARMS RD
HI GH MEADOW RD
H GH POND RD
HI GH RI DGE RD
HI GH RI DGE RD
HI GHLAND AVE

HOADLEY BROXX LN

HOLLOW VI EW RD
HOLLOAS END
HOLMES LN

HOLT LN

HORI ZONS LN
HOURGLASS DR
HOURGLASS DR
HOUSTON FARM RD
HOUSTON FARM RD
HOUSTON FARM RD
HOUSTON FARM RD
HOUSTON FARM RD
HOUSTON FARM RD
HOUSTON RD
HUNGER LN

Community

MORRI STOAN
STOVNE
STOVNE

STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE

STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE

STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE

Low

1146
27
577

34
66
196
87
65

21
131

90
45
56

108
100
23
42

180
288
11
90

210

282

High

8070
418
1500

426
97

258
248
360
169
220
500
10

188
190
128

74

490
561
246
438

142
712
54
386
53
456

1026

185
634
100

156
1076
74
104
325
500
201
596
176
600

266
78

296
746
380
300
88

216
71

242

89

438
198
398
631
104
28

Pages

20, 32, 33
20
20

25
35
35
36, 40
48
46, 47
19,33
48
30
38
29
17

25
38, 40

19,33
19
33
29, 33
19
45
45
36, 45
45
48
45, 48
48
30
24,25
19

14
13,22

23, 26
48,51
48

36

19

44

27

27

31

14
38, 40
50, 51
36, 37
39

18
4,5

16
16, 24
16
16
16
16
16
17

I NNI SFREE LN
I NSPI RATI ON LN

~J -

JEANS VWAY

K --

KI' DDER FARM LN
KI'RKWOCD LN
KI'RKWOCD LN

L --

LANDMARK LN
LANDMARK LN
LANG FARM RD
LAPELLE LN
LAPORTE RD
LI FTLI NE DR
LI NDHAUS LN
LI NTI LHAC LN
LITTLE RI VER
FARM RD
LOGE NG HI LL R
LOOKOUT LN
LOVWER JUDSON L
LOVER LERI CHE
LOVER LERI CHE
LOVER MOULTON
LOVER MOULTON
LOVER SANBORN
LOVER SANBORN
LOVER SANBORN

LOVER TAMARACK RD

LUCE H LL RD
LUCE H LL RD
LUCE H LL RD
LUCE H LL RD
LUCE H LL RD

- M --

MAGOON PASTURE LN

MAIN ST

MAIN ST

MAIN ST

MAIN ST

MAIN ST
MAJESTI C HTS
MANELI CK DR
MANSFI ELD BASE

MANSFI ELD VI EW RD
MANSFI ELD VI EW RD
MANSFI ELD VI EW RD
MANSFI ELD VI EW RD

MAPLE RD
MAPLE RD
MAPLE RUN LN
MAPLE RUN LN
MAPLE RUN LN
MAPLE RUN LN
MAPLE RUN LN
MAPLE RUN LN
MAPLE ST
MAPLE ST
MAPLE ST
MAYO FARM RD
MCALLI STER RD

MCCALL PASTURE RD

MCLANE RD
MEADOW LN

D

N

RD
RD
LN
LN
RD
RD
RD

Community

STOVNE
STONE

STOVE

STOVE
STONE
STONE

STOVE
STONE
STOVE
STOVE
MORRI STOAN
STOVE
STONE
STOVE
STOVE

STOVE
STONE
STOVE
STOVE
STONE
STOVE
STONE
STOVE
STOVE
STONE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STONE
STOVE

STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE
STOVE

Low

18
20

o O o

91

4749
100

11
182

100
35
54

97

56

143
235
19

33
628
1408
1697

117
11
38
51
109
137

452
31
185

705

65

181
447
712

14

35

High

110
94

137

302
87
105

171
265
382
102
5184
246
62
174
1026

214
52

357
325
164
393
228
95

170
526
38

332

1282
1686
1758

200
18
39
86
128
144
0
496
390
0
399
260
474
118
292
0
740
0
1501
18
486
422
562
751
0
182
0
60
57

Pages

20

32,33
17
17

16, 24
16, 24

48

17

20, 31

5

27

9

18, 28, 29

48

5

32

18, 28
28

18

18

14

14
8,14
18

26
24,25, 26
24,26
22,24
22

39
31
31
31
31
31
13,14
39,41

29
29
19, 29
29

10
10
10
10
11
10,11

30, 31
30
28
36
33,42
13,16
27

Generated by GeoLynx® DMS



MEADOW LN

MEGANS WAY

MERCI ER POND LN
MERRILL H LL RD
MLL LN

M LLER BROXK LN
MOSCOW RD

MOSCOW RD

MOSCOW RD

MOSCOW RD

MOSCOW RD

MOSCOW RD

MOSCOW RD

MOSS GLEN FALLS RD
MOULTON LN
MOULTON LN
MOULTON LN
MOULTON LN

MOUNT MANSFI ELD DR
MOUNT MANSFI ELD DR
MOUNTAIN GLEN DR
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD

MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI N RD
MOUNTAI NSI DE DR

- N --

HLL LN
H LL RD
H LL RD
H LL RD
H LL RD
H LL RD
HILL XI NG
HOLLOW RD
HOLLOW RD

HOLLOW RD
HOLLOW RD
HOLLOW RD
MARSHALL RD

NATI ONAL DR

NATI ONAL DR
NEBRASKA VALLEY RD
NEBRASKA VALLEY RD
NEBRASKA VALLEY RD
NEBRASKA VALLEY RD
NEBRASKA VALLEY RD

zzzzzzzzzzzzZz2Z2

Community

STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
MORRI STOAN
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE

STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE

Low

216
71
11

46
83

435

487
1504
11
999
726
61
565

144

(.\)OOOOOOOOOOOOO%

a1 w
o ~
o~

626
706
942
1031
1613
1799
1994
2135
2251
2364
3062
3314
4081
4285
4359
4612
4915
5390
5671
5880
6047
6443
7780
31

High

302
116
110
351
116
220
1378
456
1953

383
990
1568
542
1128
928
534
656
103
250
276
4080

5039
5041

2850
1190
1457
1746
512

7416
5658
368

492

582

668

876

990

1056
1652
1976
2090
2160
2272
2518
3214
3800
4088
4310
4538
4858
4974
5402
5790
5907
6142
6992
8280
416

262

504
787
984
1270
59
619
752
432
886
1400
86

25

1645
3436

1456

13,14
14
14
14
24
24
25
25,27
25,27
30

8,9
30, 31
30

30

30
27,30
25,27

24,25

47
47
45, 47
47
47
47
47
41
41
40, 41

41, 42
45

35
35
21,22
21
35

NEBRASKA VALLEY RD
NEBRASKA VALLEY RD
NEBRASKA VALLEY RD

NEEDLE LEAF LN
NI NE HEARTHS DR
NORTH RD

NOSEDI VE DR
NOTCHBROOK RD
NOTCHBROOK RD
NOTCHBROOK RD
NOTCHBROOK RD

-0 --

OLD COUNTY RD
OLD COUNTY RD
OLD FARM RD
OLD FARM RD
OLLIES LN
OALS HEAD LN
OALS VIEW LN

P --

PALI SADES LN
PALI SADES ST
PALI SADES ST
PARK PL

PARK ST

PARK ST

PARK ST
PARKER LN

PARTRI DGE HI LL RD
PARTRI DGE HI LL RD

PASTURE DR
PASTURE DR
PERCY HI LL RD
PERCY HI LL RD
PERKINS LN

PI KE ST

PI'NE RI DGE RD

PI NNACLE MEADOW RD

PI NNACLE RD
PI NNACLE RD
PI NNACLE RD
PLEASANT ST
PO NTS N
POND DR
POND DR
POND LN
POND ST
POND ST
PUCKER
PUCKER
PUCKER
PUCKER
PUCKER
PUCKER
PUCKER
PUCKER
PUCKER
PUCKER
PUCKER
PUCKER
PUCKER

GUB8G489949999

PUTNAM FOREST RD

- R --

RANCH BROOK RD
RANCH BROOK RD
RANDOLPH RD
RANDOLPH RD
RANDOLPH RD
RANDOLPH RD
RANDOLPH RD
RAVEN HI LL RD

Community

STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE

STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE

STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE

STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
STOVNE
MORRI STOAN
STOVNE

Low

1745
1812
4157

283
57
29
50
963
1180
1762

1135
53
112

36
91

121
89

29
28
37

288
453

116

34
200
509
5165

High

1766
2178
4450
158
416
176
122
710
1130
1268
2144

741
1450
56
460
120
502
100

29
100

44
350
56
94
28
520
150

202

500
41
48
202
409
114
389
706
58
916
302
428
86
21
90

3385
3441
1695
956

1234
1401
1490
1676
1900
2030
2280
2874
838

99
207
606
5970
200

Pages

35
22,35
21
18
29, 32
19, 29

8,9,14

0 0 ©

21,22
22
36
36, 40

36, 40
36
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HAZARDOUS STORAGE FACILITY

HEALTH CLINIC

HELIPAD / HELIPORT / HELISPOT

HISTORIC SITE / POINT OF
INTEREST

HOSPITAL / MEDICAL CENTER
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OIL/ GAS FACILITY

OTHER
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PARK AND RIDE / COMMUTER

PHARMACY
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PRISON / CORRECTIONAL
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SOLAR FACILITY
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STATE CAPITOL
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UNKNOWN
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VETERINARY HOSPITAL / CLINIC

VISITOR / INFORMATION CENTER
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WASTEWATER TREATMENT
PLANT

WATER TANK

WATER TOWER

WIND FACILITY / WIND TOWER
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